
 

FCP - Members Meeting (QMH) 
7:30-9:30pm Thu 16/02/2023 

Agenda  
 

 

19:30 Welcome 
Introductions  

Apologies  

New members 

Previous minutes:  FCP – AGM – 2022 10 27 – Minutes.pdf 

19:35 Updates 
Leicestershire Police – Lisa Wileman (PCSO, LP) 

City Wardens – Darren Evans (City Warden, LCC) 

UoL – Michael Flannagan (Director of Estates & Digital Services, UoL) 

UoLSU – Gareth Oughton (Chief Executive, UoLSU) 

WQE – Donna Trusler (Associate Principal, WQE) 

19:50 Quaker Meeting House 
Defibrillator campaign – Graham Beck (LQM) 

20:00 Meetings & Events 
Update on recent and future events attended by FCP (see overleaf) 

Caribbean Carnival, Festival Republic 2-day concert 

20:15 Planning 
Planning: Radar Electrical (78-80 CPR), Hollybank Court (193 LR), Bandstand (VP) 

Traffic: Residents Parking Zone, EV Charging Bays 

Rights of Way: WQE, UoL 

20:30 Licensing 
Premises: Spicy Flames (188 HR), Morellis (61 QR), Freemen’s Common (WR) 

20:45 Consultations 
Open: Leicester Local Plan, Willows Health Practice Merger 

Pending: Queens Road Improvements 

Reported: Workplace Parking Levy, Article 4 Direction Extension 

21:00 Parks 
Victoria Park: Bandstand, Pavilion 

21:15 Any Other Business 
Litter: outside Sainsbury’s Local 

EV Charging: lamp post charger issues 

Parking: Avenue Road 

Congestion: Queens Road 

Accidents: Queens Road / Northcote Road junction 

FCP: website preview 

21:30 Close 
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   RECENT EVENTS  
Year Date Time Meeting Venue 

2022 Thu 27 Oct 19:30 FCP – Members Meeting QMH 

 Sat 29 Oct 12:00 VP – Oktoberfest VP 

 Sun 30 Oct 09:00 VP – Run Leicester Half Marathon VP 

 Tue 01 Nov 18:00 LCC – Knighton Community Meeting HMH 

 Sun 13 Nov 11:45 VP – Remembrance Day Service  

 Thu 01 Dec 19:30 FCP – Committee Meeting Zoom 

 Sun 04 Dec 11:00 CP – Christmas Fair, 2021 QR 

2023 Wed 11 Jan 17:00 UoL – Community Liaison Meeting FJB 

 Thu 19 Jan 19:30 FCP – Committee Meeting Zoom 

 Tue 31 Jan 18:00 LCC – Castle Community Meeting LCH 

     

   THIS EVENT  
Year Date Time Meeting Venue 

2023 Thu 16 Feb 19:30 FCP – Members Meeting QMH 

     

   FUTURE EVENTS  
Year Date Time Meeting Venue 

2023 Sun 29 Jan 09:00 VP – Run For All VP 

 Wed 01 Mar 19:00 LCC – Knighton Community Meeting STMC 

 Sun 05 Mar 11:00 VP – Run For Redfern VP 

 Thu 16 Mar 19:30 FCP – Committee Meeting Zoom 

 22 – 25 Mar  UoL – Literary Leicester UoL 

 Wed 17 May 17:00 UoL – Community Liaison Meeting TBA 

 Thu 18 May 19:30 FCP – Committee Meeting Zoom 

 09-11 Jun  Art House CPS 

 Thu 15 Jun 19:30 FCP – Members Meeting QMH 

 Sun 18 Jun 11:00 CP – Summer Fair QR 

     

   VENUES  
  Code Venue  

  CPS Clarendon Park / Stoneygate  

  FJB Fielding Johnson Building  

  HMH Holbrook Memorial Hall  

  LCH Leicester City Hall  

  QMH Quaker Meeting House  

  QR Queens Road  

  STMC St Thomas More’s Church  

  UoL University of Leicester  

  VP Victoria Park  


